

## Questions and Answers

Rehab HVAC, Building 1

VA250-13-B-0014

The following 4 questions are in reference to specification section 23 09 23-2.2

1. Is there an existing campus wide Niagara Framework/Tridium system to which this control system on this project must connect?

Answer: **Not under this contract.**

2. If so, can the VA provide detailed documentation of the existing campus system, including system architecture, Jaces connected, and sub systems connected?

Answer: **NA**

3. Alternatively, are we required to provide future connectivity to a Niagara/Tridium system that is to be installed in the future?

Answer: **Future connectivity will not be required under this contract. All new controllers shall communicate amongst themselves per 23 09 23 (2.2-A). New controllers shall also communicate with the existing Niagara<sup>AX</sup> JACE 200 building controller located in the basement pump room. Future connectivity to the campus network will be by others.**

4. Has an unlimited Tridium site license already been purchased or do we need to provide same?

Answer: **What is meant by unlimited site license? Licenses shall be provided as specified.**